ZHAIDARBEK I(llNGllZIIINﬂ
“JAYDOK”

DATE OF BIRTH: 06.08.1969 CONTACT TELEPHONES: +7 701 715 26 44, +7 707 715 26 44
E-MAIL: JAYDOK@MAIL.RU WWW.NOMADSTUNTS.COM

YEAR
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2017

2016

2016
2016
2015
2015

2015
2015
2015
2015

2014

Taurus World Stunt Award Nominee (2017)

Honored Master of the Republic of Kazakhstan
Member of the Filmmakers Union of Kazakhstan
Member of the Stuntmen Association of Kazakhstan
Martial Arts Oscar Award (received in 2013)

PROJECT

Mulan

Tomiris

Tobol

Batyrlar Zholy

Soyuz Spaseniya
Thugs of Hindostan
The Legend of Kolovrat

The Kazakh Kingdom

The Road to the Mother
Viking

Racketeer 2

Kunanbay

Amanat

Kenzhe

The Road Home

The Whole World Out of Our
Feet

Survived - TV series

Director of the Nomad Stunts Group

Stunt Coordinator, Stuntman

For several years worked together with such world-known actors as:
Sylvester Stallone | Arnold Schwarzenegger | Bruce Willis | Chuck Norris | Jean-Claude Van Damme | Colin
Farrell | Stephen Lang | Nathan Jones | Ed Harris | Natalie Portman | Danny McBride | Sean Bean | Ron Perlman |
Asano Tadanobu | Mark Dacascos and Russian actors including Dmitry Dyuzhev | Gosha Kutsenko and others.

ROLE

Actor/ Horse Trainer

2nd Unit Director

2nd Unit Director

Stunt Coordinator
Russia Stunt Coordinator
Horse Master

Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator

DIRECTOR

Niki Caro

Akan Satayev

Igor Zaytsev

Askar Uzabayev
Andrey Kravchuk
Vijay Krishna Acharya
Igor Shurkhovetsky

Rustem Abdrashev

Akan Satayev

Andrey Kravchuk
Akan Satayev
Doskhan
Zholzhaksynov
Satybaldy Narymbetov
Ermek Tursunov
Rashid Suleimenov
Salamat Muhammed
Ali

COMPANY

Disney (USA)
SataiFilm (Kazakhstan)
Solivs Film (Russia)

Yash Raj Films (India)
Central Partnership
(Russia)

Kazakhfilm
(Kazakhstan)
Sataifilm (Kazakhstan)

Satay Film (Kazakhstan)
Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan)

Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan)
Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan)
Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan)



2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011

2011
2011

2010
2009

2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2006-
2007
2006

2005

Heist He Wrote
The Voice of the Steppe

Kara Shanyrak - TV series
Bauirzhan Momysh Uli - TV

series

The Leader’s Road: River of

Fire and Iron Mountain
Against All - TV series
Paryz - TV series

Joker

47 Ronin

Thousand Boys

The Old Man

The Sky of My Childhood
7 Summer Days

Liquidator
Going back to A

Oh, Men!
The Wolf Trace

Who Are you Mister K?
Seker

The Song of the Southern
Seas

Back Side

Lave

Kelin

Racketeer

Caravan

Silver

Makhambet’'s Sword

Mustafa Shokay

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator

Director of the Stunt
Group

Stunt Coordinator and

Actor

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator and

Actor
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator and

Actor
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator

Kayrzhan Orynbekov
Ermek Shinarbayev
Zhasulan Poshanov
Akan Sataev
Rustem Abdrashev
Aydin Sahamanov
Zhasulan Poshanov
Talgat Zhanibekov
Carl Rinch

Akan Satayev
Ermek Tursunov
Rustem Abdrashev
Ermek Tursunov

Akan Sataev
Egor Konchalovsky

Gulzhan Kalibayeva
Ermek Tursynov

Haut Akhmetov
Sabit Kurmanbekov
Marat Sarulu

Kuat Issaev

Anuar Raybaev
Ermek Tursunov
Akan Satayev
Murad Aliev

Yuri Volkogon

Slambek Taukelov

Satybaldy Narymbetov

Sataifilm (Kazakhstan)
Sataifilm (Kazakhstan)

Kazakfilm (Kazakstan)
Sataifilm (Kazakhstan)

Kazakhfilm
(Kazakhstan)

Sataifilm (Kazakhstan)

Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan)
Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan)
Kazakhfilm
(Kazakhstan)

Sataifilm (Kazakhstan)
Kazakhfilm
(Kazakhstan)

Kazakhfilm
(Kazakhstan)

Kazakhfilm
(Kazakhstan)

MG Production
(Kazakhstan)

MG production
(Kazakhstan)
Kazakhfilm
(Kazakhstan)

Satay Film (Kazakhstan)

Kazakhsfilm
(Kazakhstan)
Kazakhfilm
(Kazakhstan)

YEAR PROJECT ROLE DIRECTOR COMPANY
2014-2015 Marco Polo TV series —seasons 1 & 2 Stuntman Netflix (USA)
2012 The Expandables 2 Stuntman and Actor Simon West

2011 Conan the Barbarian Actor and Stuntman Markus Nispel

2010 Your Highness Actor and Stuntman David Gordon

2010 The Way Back Actor and Stuntman Peter Weir

2010 The V Centurion Stuntman Ruslan Baltser Mosfilm (Russia)
2005 Border Stuntman Huat Akhmetov ~ Mosfilm (Russia)



YEAR

2018

2018

2007

2007

2006

2006

2004

2004

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1993-2000

1993

DETAILS | DESCRIPTION

Zhaidarbek Kunguzhinov and Nomad Stunts successfully got into Kazakhstan Information and
Encyclopedic Handbook Book of Records (Kazakhstan edition of Guinness World Book).

Zhaidarbek Kunguzhinov was granted with state award “Kurmet” medal by the President of the
Republic of Kazakhstan, Nursultan Nazarbayev.

For contribution to the art of Kazakhstan, by the degree of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan,
Zhaidarbek had received the title of the Honored Master of the Republic of Kazakhstan.

Zhaidarbek and Nomad Group participated in the International Stunt Riding Festival and received the
Golden Bear Award.

By invitation of producers from Russia and Germany, particularly from Dir. S.V. Bodrov, worked as a
Stunt Coordinator in “Mongol” film (Kazakhstan, Russia, Germany) where he demonstrated high level
of professionalism. The “Mongol” film was nominated for “Oscar” award.

Was invited to participate in the Parade as part of the Lord Mayor's Show in London, UK.

By invitation of Mosfilm (Russia), particularly from Dir. Timur Bekmambetov, worked as a Stunt
Coordinator in the “Daywatch” film. He was able to make a unique stunt — running horse breaking
through a wall.

Right after he worked in the “Wolfhoud” film the Nomad group was again invited to work in the “Nomad”
film where Zhaidarbek was Assistant Stunt Coordinator and Horse Extras Coordinator.

The Nomad Group led by Zhaidarbek Kunguzhinov was invited by Mosfilm (Russia) to participate in the
‘Wolfhound” film (Dir. Sergey Lebedev). During work in the movie the Nomad Group performed various
complex stunts.

By invitation of “Kazakhfilm” studio Zhaidarbek Kunguzhinov together with the Nomad Group
participated in the “Nomad” historical film. From the very first days of work, they demonstrated high
level of professionalism. He was asked to be an Assistant Stunt Coordinator and a double for actors
such as Mark Dacascos, Jayson Scott Lee and Jay Hernandez. Received a Thank You letter for
professionalism from producer Pavel Duvidzon.

Under the “Days of Kazakhstan in France” the Nomad Group, directed by Zhaidarbek Kunguzhinov,
had demonstrated horse games of Kazakhstan and the art of stunt riding.

At the International Horse Acrobatics Festival in China, where circus acts from 51 countries
participated, was awarded the Bronze Lion award and received People’s Choice Award.

Zhaidarbek established his own horse stunt riding Nomad Group. The Nomad Group includes 50
professional stuntmen, 30 specially trained stunt horses; has a special harness system to work at
heights; special wear for burning etc. All stuntmen are members of the Stuntmen Association of
Kazakhstan. They are officially licensed for stunt work.

Represented the circus art of Kazakhstan abroad — in Italy, China, Ukraine, France and Russia.

Became the prize winner and received the Silver Lion award at the International Festival in China.



