

Taurus World Stunt Award Nominee (2017)
Honored Master of the Republic of Kazakhstan
Member of the Filmmakers Union of Kazakhstan
Member of the Stuntmen Association of Kazakhstan
Martial Arts Oscar Award (received in 2013)
Director of the Nomad Stunts Group
Stunt Coordinator, Stuntman

## CREATIVE FILMOGRAPHY

For several years worked together with such world-known actors as:

Sylvester Stallone I Arnold Schwarzenegger I Bruce Willis I Chuck Norris I Jean-Claude Van Damme I Colin Farrell I Stephen Lang I Nathan Jones I Ed Harris I Natalie Portman I Danny McBride I Sean Bean I Ron Perlman I Asano Tadanobu I Mark Dacascos and Russian actors including Dmitry Dyuzhev I Gosha Kutsenko and others.

## **STUNT COORDINATOR**

YEAR	PROJECT	ROLE	DIRECTOR	COMPANY
2020	Mulan	Actor/ Horse Trainer	Niki Caro	Disney (USA)
2019	Tomiris	2nd Unit Director	Akan Satayev	SataiFilm (Kazakhstan)
2019	Tobol	2nd Unit Director	Igor Zaytsev	Solivs Film (Russia)
2019	Batyrlar Zholy	Stunt Coordinator	Askar Uzabayev	
2019	Soyuz Spaseniya	Russia Stunt Coordinator	Andrey Kravchuk	
2018	Thugs of Hindostan	Horse Master	Vijay Krishna Acharya	Yash Raj Films (India)
2017	The Legend of Kolovrat	Stunt Coordinator	Igor Shurkhovetsky	Central Partnership
	-		-	(Russia)
2016	The Kazakh Kingdom	Stunt Coordinator	Rustem Abdrashev	Kazakhfilm
	_			(Kazakhstan)
2016	The Road to the Mother	Stunt Coordinator	Akan Satayev	Sataifilm (Kazakhstan)
2016	Viking	Stunt Coordinator	Andrey Kravchuk	
2015	Racketeer 2	Stunt Coordinator	Akan Satayev	Satay Film (Kazakhstan)
2015	Kunanbay	Stunt Coordinator	Doskhan	Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan)
	•		Zholzhaksynov	
2015	Amanat	Stunt Coordinator	Satybaldy Narymbetov	Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan)
2015	Kenzhe	Stunt Coordinator	Ermek Tursunov	Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan)
2015	The Road Home	Stunt Coordinator	Rashid Suleimenov	Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan)
2015	The Whole World Out of Our	Stunt Coordinator	Salamat Muhammed	•
	Feet		Ali	
2014	Survived - TV series	Stunt Coordinator		

2014 2014 2014 2013	Heist He Wrote The Voice of the Steppe Kara Shanyrak - TV series Bauirzhan Momysh Uli - TV series	Stunt Coordinator Stunt Coordinator Stunt Coordinator Stunt Coordinator	Kayrzhan Orynbekov Ermek Shinarbayev Zhasulan Poshanov Akan Sataev	Sataifilm (Kazakhstan) Sataifilm (Kazakhstan)
2013	The Leader's Road: River of Fire and Iron Mountain	Stunt Coordinator	Rustem Abdrashev	Kazakfilm (Kazakstan)
2013 2013	Against All - TV series Paryz - TV series	Stunt Coordinator Stunt Coordinator	Aydin Sahamanov Zhasulan Poshanov	Sataifilm (Kazakhstan)
2013	Joker	Stunt Coordinator	Talgat Zhanibekov	Kazakhfilm (Kazakhstan)
2013	47 Ronin	Director of the Stunt Group	Carl Rinch	,
2012	Thousand Boys	Stunt Coordinator and Actor	Akan Satayev	Sataifilm (Kazakhstan)
2012 2011	The Old Man The Sky of My Childhood	Stunt Coordinator Stunt Coordinator	Ermek Tursunov Rustem Abdrashev	Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan) Kazakfilm (Kazakhstan)
2011	7 Summer Days	Stunt Coordinator	Ermek Tursunov	Kazakhfilm (Kazakhstan)
2011	Liquidator	Stunt Coordinator	Akan Sataev	Sataifilm (Kazakhstan)
2011	Going back to A	Stunt Coordinator	Egor Konchalovsky	Kazakhfilm (Kazakhstan)
2010	Oh, Men!	Stunt Coordinator	Gulzhan Kalibayeva	
2009	The Wolf Trace	Stunt Coordinator	Ermek Tursynov	Kazakhfilm (Kazakhstan)
2009	Who Are you Mister K?	Stunt Coordinator and Actor	Haut Akhmetov	
2009	Seker	Stunt Coordinator	Sabit Kurmanbekov	Kazakhfilm (Kazakhstan)
2009	The Song of the Southern Seas	Stunt Coordinator	Marat Sarulu	
2008	Back Side	Stunt Coordinator	Kuat Issaev	MG Production (Kazakhstan)
2008	Lave	Stunt Coordinator	Anuar Raybaev	MG production (Kazakhstan)
2007	Kelin	Stunt Coordinator	Ermek Tursunov	Kazakhfilm (Kazakhstan)
2007	Racketeer	Stunt Coordinator	Akan Satayev	Satay Film (Kazakhstan)
2007	Caravan	Stunt Coordinator	Murad Aliev	
2006-	Silver	Stunt Coordinator and	Yuri Volkogon	
2007		Actor	_	
2006	Makhambet's Sword	Stunt Coordinator	Slambek Taukelov	Kazakhsfilm (Kazakhstan)
2005	Mustafa Shokay	Stunt Coordinator	Satybaldy Narymbetov	Kazakhfilm (Kazakhstan)

## STUNT PERFORMER

YEAR	PROJECT	ROLE	DIRECTOR	COMPANY
2014-2015	Marco Polo TV series – seasons 1 & 2	Stuntman		Netflix (USA)
2012	The Expandables 2	Stuntman and Actor	Simon West	
2011	Conan the Barbarian	Actor and Stuntman	Markus Nispel	
2010	Your Highness	Actor and Stuntman	David Gordon	
2010	The Way Back	Actor and Stuntman	Peter Weir	
2010	The V Centurion	Stuntman	Ruslan Baltser	Mosfilm (Russia)
2005	Border	Stuntman	Huat Akhmetov	Mosfilm (Russia)

## HONOURS AND AFFILIATIONS

YEAR	DETAILS I DESCRIPTION
2018	Zhaidarbek Kunguzhinov and Nomad Stunts successfully got into Kazakhstan Information and Encyclopedic Handbook Book of Records (Kazakhstan edition of Guinness World Book).
2018	Zhaidarbek Kunguzhinov was granted with state award "Kurmet" medal by the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan, Nursultan Nazarbayev.
2007	For contribution to the art of Kazakhstan, by the degree of the President of the Republic of Kazakhstan, Zhaidarbek had received the title of the Honored Master of the Republic of Kazakhstan.
2007	Zhaidarbek and Nomad Group participated in the International Stunt Riding Festival and received the Golden Bear Award.
2006	By invitation of producers from Russia and Germany, particularly from Dir. S.V. Bodrov, worked as a Stunt Coordinator in "Mongol" film (Kazakhstan, Russia, Germany) where he demonstrated high level of professionalism. The "Mongol" film was nominated for "Oscar" award.
2006	Was invited to participate in the Parade as part of the Lord Mayor's Show in London, UK.
2004	By invitation of Mosfilm (Russia), particularly from Dir. Timur Bekmambetov, worked as a Stunt Coordinator in the "Daywatch" film. He was able to make a unique stunt – running horse breaking through a wall.
2004	Right after he worked in the "Wolfhoud" film the Nomad group was again invited to work in the "Nomad" film where Zhaidarbek was Assistant Stunt Coordinator and Horse Extras Coordinator.
2004	The Nomad Group led by Zhaidarbek Kunguzhinov was invited by Mosfilm (Russia) to participate in the 'Wolfhound" film (Dir. Sergey Lebedev). During work in the movie the Nomad Group performed various complex stunts.
2003	By invitation of "Kazakhfilm" studio Zhaidarbek Kunguzhinov together with the Nomad Group participated in the "Nomad" historical film. From the very first days of work, they demonstrated high level of professionalism. He was asked to be an Assistant Stunt Coordinator and a double for actors such as Mark Dacascos, Jayson Scott Lee and Jay Hernandez. Received a Thank You letter for professionalism from producer Pavel Duvidzon.
2002	Under the "Days of Kazakhstan in France" the Nomad Group, directed by Zhaidarbek Kunguzhinov, had demonstrated horse games of Kazakhstan and the art of stunt riding.
2001	At the International Horse Acrobatics Festival in China, where circus acts from 51 countries participated, was awarded the Bronze Lion award and received People's Choice Award.
2000	Zhaidarbek established his own horse stunt riding Nomad Group. The Nomad Group includes 50 professional stuntmen, 30 specially trained stunt horses; has a special harness system to work at heights; special wear for burning etc. All stuntmen are members of the Stuntmen Association of Kazakhstan. They are officially licensed for stunt work.
1993-2000	Represented the circus art of Kazakhstan abroad – in Italy, China, Ukraine, France and Russia.
1993	Became the prize winner and received the Silver Lion award at the International Festival in China.